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Crematorium Charges Price
Inclusive of the provision of music from the Obitus system, Pipe organ, Use of the chapel,
Medical Referee fees, Environmental levy, strewing of cremation ashes on the Garden of
Remembrance, Certificate of cremation and container for the removal of cremation ashes
Adult Early cremation times Monday—Friday 9.00 & 9.30 am (20 mins) | £570
Standard Full service Monday—Friday (30 mins) £815
15 Minute Extension £150
Adult Saturday Morning or Evening services from 4.15pm onwards up to | £925
30 mins
15 Minute Extension £150
Service durations include the time it takes mourners to enter and leave the chapel
Babies and children up to and including 16 years of age. No fee
Hospital arranged cremation service for babies - without parental involvement £585
Use of Chapel for burial or memorial services (not including a cremation)
Monday - Friday up to 30 minutes £320
15 Minute Extension £150
Saturday Morning or Evening Services from 4.15pm onwards up to 30 mins £410
15 Minute Extension £150
Video streaming of funeral service to home user (Password for 10 users) £40
Watch again webcast £50
DVD, Blu Ray disc and USB recording of the funeral service £65
Obitus Visual Products
Single Photo shown during the service £15
Simple Slideshow shown during the service £45
Professional Slideshow shown during the service £90
Family Supplied slideshow (Obitus Checked) shown during the service £20
Extra Photos or other work £30
DVD, Blu Ray disc and USB copy of professional tribute £25
Caskets (including engraved nameplate) £110
Baby’s cremation ashes caskets (including engraved nameplate) £20
Loan of the strewing urn (to authorised Funeral Directors only) £25
Temporary deposit of Cremation Ashes up to 4 weeks No charge
Per week after 4 weeks £30

Forwarding Cremation Ashes

Carriers charge +£35

Strewing (Garden of Remembrance and Bluebell Glen)
Witness strewing of Cremation Ashes - Saturday

Strewing of Cremation Ashes from other Crematoria
Woodland Park Garden of Remembrance — inclusive of tree: Cremated at Carmountside

Cremated elsewhere

£40
£165
£210

£245
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Cemetery Charges Price in £
Please note: Additional charges apply for all out of hours services
A “city resident” is a person who is registered as living at an address for which
council tax is payable to the City of Stoke on Trent.
All Rights of Burial Leases for 30 years (25 years Cremation Ashes) City Resident £1385
Non-City Resident £4155
Garden Grave Right of Burial — (at specified locations) City Resident £1610
Non City Resident £4830
Woodland Park Right of Burial — Carmountside only City Resident £785
Non-City Resident £2355
Muslim Garden Graves -Right of Burial City Resident £1610
Non City Resident £4830
Repurchase Expired Lease on Right of Burial £260
Transfer/change of responsibility of Exclusive Right (Not allowed within 3 years of purchase
except in the case of the death of the purchaser) City Resident £160
Non City Resident £320
Register Search per person per year per cemetery £30
Interments: Adults or Cremation Ashes to depth of 6’ including new graves to a depth of
4'6” (New 4’6" graves not available at Carmountside)
City Resident £1010
Non City Resident (existing grave) £1125
Non City Resident (new grave) £3030
Interments: Adult including Cremation Ashes to depth of 7’6" where available
City Resident | £1145
Non-city resident (existing grave) | £1260
Non-city resident (new grave) | £3435
Interments: Adult including Cremation Ashes to depth of 4’6"
City Resident £890
Non City Resident (existing grave) £1050
Interments: Woodland Park Disposal Full Size 4’6 only (One Interment inc. of tree)
City Resident £485
Non City Resident £1455
Interments: Adult Muslim standard grave to depth of 4’6" City Resident £1010
(Wooden Liner must be supplied by Funeral Director) Non City Resident £3030
Interments: Children Muslim standard grave to a depth of 4’6" City Resident No Fee
(Wooden liner must be supplied by Funeral Director) Non City Resident No Fee
Interment in a Burial Chamber (Available at Fenton and Tunstall only) City Resident £1015
This is the only option available for same day Saturday burial services
Non City Resident £3045
Additional fee for same day Saturday burial services £350
Interments: Cremation Ashes to depth of 3’ City Resident £515
Non City Resident (existing grave) £650
Interments: New Style Cremation Ashes grave includes Casket & Plate City Resident £625
Non- City Resident £1875
Interments: Woodland Park Cremation Ashes to depth of 3’ (inc .of Tree)
City Resident £355
Non-City Resident £1065
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Cemetery Charges continued
Interments: Babies and children up to & including 16 years of age City and Non City Resident

Interments: Oversized coffins (see current rules and regulations)

Double Interments: Where two interments take place at the same time.

Pricein £
No charge

Interment fee
Plus 50%

50% of the
interment fee

Pre-booked Saturday interment (up to 10.30am) £185
Late removal of memorial causing delay to grave excavation £170
Re-open Vault & Catacombe: (excludes Interment fee) City Resident £485
Non-City Resident £1455
Kerb set - Authorisation and admin fee for new or replacement £225
Exhumation: Fees exclude re-interment, costs for Diocesan Faculty or Ministry of Justice
Licence.
Cremated remains £1240
Full interment £3105
Maintenance of graves
Re-soil grave £85
Turfing grave £90
Prepare and plant grave with summer and winter plants £225
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Remembrance Tribute Charges

Wooden Seat
Extended lease of Seat
Memorial Seat Stain (October - March Only)

Granite Seat Plaques

Buxton Seat Plaque

Renewal of Buxton Seat Plaque
Wilford Seat Plaque

Renewal of Wilford Seat Plaque
Hexagonal Seat plaque

Renewal of Hexagonal Seat plaque

Granite Plaques

Family Plaque (renewal only)
Sundial Plaque

Renewal of Sundial Plaque

Heart Plaque

Renewal of Heart Plaque

Bird Bath Tower Plaque

Renewal of Bird Bath Tower Plaque

Granite Vases

Vase tablet - Lease only
Kerb Vase

Renewal of Kerb Vase

Trees, Shrubs and Roses (includes Marker)
Tree

Renewal of Tree

Shrub

Renewal of Shrub

Standard Rose

Renewal of Standard Rose

Rose Bush

Renewal of Rose Bush

Boutonierre Plaques

Text only Plaque

Renewal of Text Only Plaque

Text and Motif Plaque

Renewal of Text and Motif Plaque

Text and Ceramic Photograph Plaque

Renewal of Text and Ceramic Photograph Plaque

Arboria Plaques

Text Only Plaque

Renewal of Text Only Plaque

Text and Motif Plaque

Renewal of Text and Motif Plaque

Text and Motif (colour) Plaque

Renewal of Text and Motif (colour) Plaque

Text and Ceramic Photograph Plaque

Renewal of Text and Ceramic Photograph Plaque

Lease Period

5 Years

10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
5 Years
5 Years

10 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years

10 Years
10 Years
10 Years

10 Years
10 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years

5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years

10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years

Price

£285
£185

£615
£390
£665
£370
£350
£240

£230
£225
£145
£405
£230
£385
£190

£285
£520
£280

£540
£325
£330
£195
£330
£195
£330
£195

£290
£155
£330
£205
£405
£260

£225
£150
£265
£175
£300
£205
£310
£225
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Remembrance Tribute Charges continued

Family Arboria Plaques

Text Only Plaque

Renewal of Text Only Plaque

Text and Motif Plaque

Renewal of Text and Motif Plaque

Text and Motif (colour) Plaque

Renewal of Text and Motif (colour) Plaque

Text and Ceramic Photograph Plaque

Renewal of Text and Ceramic Photograph Plaque

Book of Remembrance (Touch Screen)
2 line entry

5 line entry

8 line entry

Additional lines

Emblems

Babies Book of Remembrance
2 line entry
5 line entry
8 line entry

Jewellery

Tribute Ring (Silver)
Tribute Ring (Gold)
Tribute Ring (White Gold)
Signet Ring (Silver)
Signet Ring (Gold)

Signet Ring (White Gold)
Round Pendant (Silver)
Round Pendant (Gold)
Round Pendant (White Gold)
Long Pendant (Silver)
Long Pendant (Gold)
Long Pendant (White Gold)
Cufflinks (Silver)

Cufflinks (Gold)

Cufflinks (White Gold)
Earrings (Silver)

Earrings (Gold)

Earrings (White Gold)
Paperweight

Charm Bead (Silver)
Charm Bead (Gold)
Charm Bead (White Gold)

Lease Period

10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years

Price

£450
£295
£530
£330
£550
£345
£610
£365

£105
£130
£140
£75

£140

£105
£130
£140

£305
£385
£405
£355
£435
£505
£255
£385
£435
£305
£405
£455
£355
£575
£605
£205
£355
£405
£205
£135
£185
£205
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Babies & Children’s Gardens

(Butterfly Dreams)

Granite Book Plaque

Renewal of Granite Book Plaque
Mushroom Granite Plaque

Renewal of Mushroom Granite Plaque
Octagonal Seat Plaque

Renewal of Octagonal Seat Plaque
Tower Plaque

Renewal of Tower Plaque

Teddy Bear Heart Vase and Plaque
Renewal of Teddy bear Vase and Plaque
Wishing Well Plaque

Renewal of Wishing Well Plaque
Butterfly Seat Plaque

Renewal of Butterfly Seat Plaque
Butterfly Plaque

(Sweet Dreams)

Train Plaque - Lease Only

Teddy bear granite vase plaque including inscription
(currently not available in the Butterfly Garden)
Renewal of Teddy bear granite vase plaque
Memory Tree Plaque

Renewal of Memory Tree Plaque

Other Items

Sponsorship of Water Feature
Replacement Plaque

Flower Bed and Marker

Temporary ltems
Temporary Cross
Temporary Vase

Cremation Ashes Casket (for Private Disposal only)

Wooden Casket including Nameplate

Lease Period

5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
10 years
10 years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years

10 Years
10 Years
10 Years

5 Years
5 Years

1 Year

1 Year

Price

£230
£145
£195
£130
£315
£190
£315
£170
£610
£415
£110
£45

£315
£155
£230

£170
£610

£415
£350
£200

£420
£100
£310

£100
£30

£110
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Keepsake Jewellery

Limbo Sum Lockett

Large Heart Pendant

Heart Pendant with Diamante Detailing
Heart Pendant with Heart Cut Out
Baya Weaver Nest Pendant

Scrolled Large Drop Pendant

Scrolled Cherished Heart Pendant
Heart of Gold Pendant

Scrolled Globe & Pearl Pendant
Miniature Awareness Ribbon Pendant
Heart with Gold Footprints

Tree of Life Pendant

Large Double Chamber Pendant

Tree of Life Bangle with Double Chamber
Petite Silver Awareness Broach

Petite Silver & Gold plated Awareness Broach
Silver & Gold Plated Barrel Cufflinks
Geometric Cufflinks

Square Cufflinks

Bar Cufflinks

Memorial Beads

Keepsake Urns
Keepsake Brass Urns

Urns for Cremation Ashes
French Grey Serenity Urn
Honesty Urn

Silver & Mother of Pearl Urn
Sympathy Cream & Gold Urn

Personalised Caskets

Infants (up to approximate 6 months)

Children’s (up to approximate 5 years)

Adults

Double Adults (For two sets of cremation ashes)

Memory Box
Personalised Memory Box

Scatter Tubes
Picture Tubes
Personalised Tubes

Memory Bear
Memory Bear

Price

£185
£205
£195
£185
£185
£195
£195
£195
£185
£150
£130
£185
£205
£335
£110
£110
£185
£175
£165
£165
£130

£75

£185
£185
£185
£285

£120
£150
£165
£245

£225

£45
£65

£40
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Options for Cremation Ashes

Woodland Garden
Disposal including marker

Renewal of Woodland Garden
Reservation of an adjoining space
Second placement of Cremation Ashes
Woodland Garden Double Placement

Private Gardens
Private Garden 1st placement (max 4 sets of Cremation Ashes)

Renewal of Private Garden (For 4 sets of Cremation Ashes)
Private Garden 1st placement (max 2 sets of Cremation Ashes)
Renewal of Private Garden (For 2 sets of Cremation Ashes)
Private Garden additional placements of Cremation Ashes

Private Garden additional boulder (only available on Private Gardens
for 4 - no more than two boulders)

Private Garden Double Placement (For 4 sets of Cremation Ashes)
Private Garden Double Placement (For 2 sets of Cremation Ashes)

Columbarium at Carmountside Cemetery & Crematorium
Includes Name Plate and Casket

Reservation of a Niche
Renewal of Columbarium

Hexagonal Columbarium at Burslem Cemetery
Includes Name Plate and Urn

Renewal of Hexagonal Columbarium Niche

2nd interment into Columbarium Niche

Tranquility
Tranquility

Renewal of Tranquility

Lease Period

20 Years

10 Years

20 Years

10 Years
10 Years
10 Years

10 Years

10 Years

10 Years

5 Years
5 Years

5 Years

5 Years

5 Years

10 Years

5 Years

Price

£600
£290
£290
£215

£710

£970
£465
£650
£315
£380
£315

£1160
£840

£455
£220
£270

£595
£270

£280

£985

£570




